
Shot Put (5kg) · Boys · U18 · Final 08/02/2026, 13:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Conor Sharkey (2010) NZL St Patrick's College (Silverstre… 179 10.75 PB
2 Taitum Onesemo (2011) NZL UHAC 333 10.61 PB
3 Avy Uili (2011) NZL UHAC 10.39 PB
4 Graham McPhail (1967) NZL RCKI 204 8.46 SB

Attempts · Shot Put (5kg) · Boys · U18 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Conor Sharkey (2010) NZL 9.97 10.30 10.75 -
2 Taitum Onesemo (2011) NZL 10.08 10.61 9.91 -
3 Avy Uili (2011) NZL 10.29 x 10.39 -
4 Graham McPhail (1967) NZL 8.22 8.46 7.90 -

Shot Put (6kg) · Men · U20 · Final 08/02/2026, 13:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Keagan Sharkey (2007) NZL UHAC 334 14.08 PB
2 Heath Abbot (2007) NZL KARO 10.27 PB
3 Sika Uili (2008) NZL UHAC 9.77 PB

Attempts · Shot Put (6kg) · Men · U20 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Keagan Sharkey (2007) NZL 14.06 x 14.08 x x x
2 Heath Abbot (2007) NZL 9.67 10.27 10.09 -
3 Sika Uili (2008) NZL 9.22 9.09 9.77 -

Shot Put (7.26kg) · Men · Senior · Final 08/02/2026, 13:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Nathaniel Sulupo (1998) NZL TTAH 336 16.05
2 Shaka Sola (1977) SAM Samoa Masters 335 11.50
3 Corran John Coats Hanning (2004) NZL RCKI 247 10.19
4 Brendan Miller (1982) NZL RCKI 272 7.32 SB
5 Jeremy Rodger (1979) NZL RCKI 155 7.12 SB

Attempts · Shot Put (7.26kg) · Men · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Nathaniel Sulupo (1998) NZL x 15.25 15.49 x 15.68 16.05
2 Shaka Sola (1977) SAM 11.40 10.68 11.50 10.99 11.48 11.30
3 Corran John Coats Hanning (2004) NZL 10.19 10.17 x -
4 Brendan Miller (1982) NZL 6.94 7.32 7.12 -
5 Jeremy Rodger (1979) NZL 7.04 7.12 7.05 -

Shot Put (4kg) · Men · M75 · Final 08/02/2026, 13:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Peter Jack (1946) NZL RCKI 174 3.95 SB

Attempts · Shot Put (4kg) · Men · M75 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Peter Jack (1946) NZL 3.95 3.88 3.65 -

Shot Put (3kg) · Men · M80 · Final 08/02/2026, 13:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Graham Cook (1944) NZL RCKI 110 6.24 SB

Attempts · Shot Put (3kg) · Men · M80 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Graham Cook (1944) NZL 6.24 6.19 5.77 -

Shot Put (4kg) · Women · Senior · Final 08/02/2026, 13:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Mikayla Sola (2006) SAM TTAH 10.91 SB
2 Senira Hewitt (2008) NZL UHAC 330 9.51
3 Ruby Midori Lasini (F20, T20) (2008)… LHTA 234 6.14 SB
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Attempts · Shot Put (4kg) · Women · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Mikayla Sola (2006) SAM 9.64 10.14 10.91 10.33 10.85 x
2 Senira Hewitt (2008) NZL 8.48 x 9.19 9.51 9.22 9.13
3 Ruby Midori Lasini (F20, T20) (2008)… 6.14 x 5.33 -

W18, W16, W50+ Shot Put (3kg) · Girls · U18 · Final 08/02/2026, 13:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Samantha Havill (2010) NZL Nga Tawa 9.04 PB
2 Theresa Maree Bartlett (1969) NZL AWAI 338 7.34 SB
3 Leah Hilton (2011) NZL UHAC 7.33 PB
4 Bronwen Vicki Sola (1974) NZL Wellington Masters 258 6.51 PB

Senira Hewitt (2008) NZL UHAC
Ruby Midori Lasini (F20, T20) (2008)… LHTA 234

Attempts · W18, W16, W50+ Shot Put (3kg) · Girls · U18 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Samantha Havill (2010) NZL 8.80 8.97 8.72 9.04 7.99 8.30
2 Theresa Maree Bartlett (1969) NZL 7.16 7.18 7.34
3 Leah Hilton (2011) NZL 7.28 7.33 6.84
4 Bronwen Vicki Sola (1974) NZL 6.51 6.25 6.35

Senira Hewitt (2008) NZL
Ruby Midori Lasini (F20, T20) (2008)…

Discus Throw (1.5kg) · Boys · U18 · Final 08/02/2026, 12:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Avy Uili (2011) NZL UHAC 39.49 PB
2 Taitum Onesemo (2011) NZL UHAC 333 37.76 PB
3 Conor Sharkey (2010) NZL St Patrick's College (Silverstre… 179 36.61
4 Graham McPhail (1967) NZL RCKI 204 23.05 PB

Attempts · Discus Throw (1.5kg) · Boys · U18 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Avy Uili (2011) NZL x 28.91 39.49
2 Taitum Onesemo (2011) NZL x 37.76 34.66
3 Conor Sharkey (2010) NZL 33.81 36.61 x
4 Graham McPhail (1967) NZL 20.20 18.20 23.05

Discus Throw (1.75kg) · Men · U20 · Final 08/02/2026, 12:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Keagan Sharkey (2007) NZL UHAC 334 41.03 PB
2 Kace Fata Tolai (2008) NZL KARO 40.99 PB
3 Heath Abbot (2007) NZL KARO 31.55 PB
4 Sika Uili (2008) NZL UHAC 30.63 PB

Attempts · Discus Throw (1.75kg) · Men · U20 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Keagan Sharkey (2007) NZL x 41.03 x 40.37 x x
2 Kace Fata Tolai (2008) NZL 40.99 x x x x 40.88
3 Heath Abbot (2007) NZL 31.55 x x -
4 Sika Uili (2008) NZL 27.60 30.63 x

Discus Throw (2kg) · Men · Senior · Final 08/02/2026, 12:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Nathaniel Sulupo (1998) NZL TTAH 336 48.09 SB
2 Corran John Coats Hanning (2004) NZL RCKI 247 35.60
3 Nikora Neil Whetu Wharehinga-Sime (… LHTA 337 32.31 PB
4 Jeremy Rodger (1979) NZL RCKI 155 21.90 PB
5 Brendan Miller (1982) NZL RCKI 272 20.01 SB

Attempts · Discus Throw (2kg) · Men · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Nathaniel Sulupo (1998) NZL 45.95 45.06 x 45.88 x 48.09
2 Corran John Coats Hanning (2004) NZL x 35.26 35.60 -
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3 Nikora Neil Whetu Wharehinga-Sime (… 32.31 31.37 x -
4 Jeremy Rodger (1979) NZL 21.20 21.90 x -
5 Brendan Miller (1982) NZL 20.01 17.44 18.97 -

M70+ Discus Throw (1kg) · Men · M70 · Final 08/02/2026, 12:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Graham Cook (1944) NZL RCKI 110 12.24 SB
2 Peter Jack (1946) NZL RCKI 174 8.64 SB

Attempts · M70+ Discus Throw (1kg) · Men · M70 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Graham Cook (1944) NZL 12.24 11.82 11.29
2 Peter Jack (1946) NZL 8.64 8.62 x

Discus Throw (1kg) · Women · Senior · Final 08/02/2026, 12:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Leah Hilton (2011) NZL UHAC 208 29.75 PB
2 Isla Hughes (2008) NZL LHTA 331 29.31 PB
3 Samantha Havill (2010) NZL Nga Tawa 329 26.05 PB
4 Kelsey Tye (2011) NZL LHTA 311 23.12
5 Theresa Maree Bartlett (1969) NZL AWAI 338 21.25 SB
6 Rochelle Ellison-Lupena (1978) COK Cook Islands Masters 327 18.49 SB
7 Bronwen Vicki Sola (1974) NZL Wellington Masters 258 16.46 PB

Senira Hewitt (2008) NZL UHAC 330 NM

Attempts · Discus Throw (1kg) · Women · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Leah Hilton (2011) NZL 26.54 27.31 26.73 28.68 29.75 x
2 Isla Hughes (2008) NZL 20.29 x 27.86 29.31 x 29.01
3 Samantha Havill (2010) NZL 26.05 x 24.90 - - -
4 Kelsey Tye (2011) NZL 20.49 23.12 x - - -
5 Theresa Maree Bartlett (1969) NZL 18.29 20.37 21.25 - - -
6 Rochelle Ellison-Lupena (1978) COK x 18.49 x - - -
7 Bronwen Vicki Sola (1974) NZL 13.59 13.86 16.46 - - -

Senira Hewitt (2008) NZL x x x - - -

Hammer Throw (6kg) · Men · U20 · Final 08/02/2026, 10:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Heath Abbot (2007) NZL KARO 56.53 SB
2 Kace Fata Tolai (2008) NZL KARO 30.32 PB
3 Graham McPhail (1967) NZL RCKI 204 18.37 SB

Attempts · Hammer Throw (6kg) · Men · U20 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Heath Abbot (2007) NZL 53.67 55.76 56.53 x 53.84 55.85
2 Kace Fata Tolai (2008) NZL x x 30.32 -
3 Graham McPhail (1967) NZL 18.37 x x -

Hammer Throw (7.26kg) · Men · Senior · Final 08/02/2026, 10:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Nikora Neil Whetu Wharehinga-Sime (… LHTA 337 40.35 PB
2 Corran John Coats Hanning (2004) NZL RCKI 247 28.75 SB
3 Brendan Miller (1982) NZL RCKI 272 18.58 PB

Attempts · Hammer Throw (7.26kg) · Men · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Nikora Neil Whetu Wharehinga-Sime (… 38.94 40.35 38.52 39.16 x 38.09
2 Corran John Coats Hanning (2004) NZL 25.78 28.75 x
3 Brendan Miller (1982) NZL 18.34 16.80 18.58 -

Hammer Throw (3kg) · Men · M80 · Final 08/02/2026, 10:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Graham Cook (1944) NZL RCKI 110 20.85 SB
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Attempts · Hammer Throw (3kg) · Men · M80 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Graham Cook (1944) NZL 20.85 20.69 17.82 -

M75 and Men 16 Hammer Throw (4kg) · Men · M75 · Final 08/02/2026, 10:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Taitum Onesemo (2011) NZL UHAC 333 35.95 SB
2 Peter Jack (1946) NZL RCKI 174 11.79 SB

Avy Uili (2011) NZL UHAC NM

Attempts · M75 and Men 16 Hammer Throw (4kg) · Men · M75 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Taitum Onesemo (2011) NZL 35.79 35.95 x -
2 Peter Jack (1946) NZL 9.31 11.79 x -

Avy Uili (2011) NZL x x x -

Men 20 & M50-59 Hammer Throw (5kg) · Boys · U18 · Final 08/02/2026, 10:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Conor Sharkey (2010) NZL St Patrick's College (Silverstre… 179 47.58 PB

Attempts · Men 20 & M50-59 Hammer Throw (5kg) · Boys · U18 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Conor Sharkey (2010) NZL 46.61 46.12 46.08 x 47.02 47.58

Hammer Throw (4kg) · Women · Senior · Final 08/02/2026, 10:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Mikayla Sola (2006) SAM TTAH 45.40 SB
2 Isla Hughes (2008) NZL LHTA 331 36.05 PB
3 Rochelle Ellison-Lupena (1978) COK Cook Islands Masters 327 24.29 SB

Attempts · Hammer Throw (4kg) · Women · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Mikayla Sola (2006) SAM 45.40 43.36 43.70 45.23 45.29 -
2 Isla Hughes (2008) NZL x 33.42 36.05 35.78 36.05 -
3 Rochelle Ellison-Lupena (1978) COK x 21.21 x 24.29 24.29 -

W18, W16 & W50+ Hammer Throw (3kg) · Girls · U18 · Final 08/02/2026, 10:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Samantha Havil (2010) NZL FLDM 33.90 PB
2 Leah Hilton (2011) NZL UHAC 28.55 SB
3 Theresa Maree Bartlett (1969) NZL AWAI 338 24.86 SB
4 Bronwen Vicki Sola (1974) NZL Wellington Masters 258 24.68

Attempts · W18, W16 & W50+ Hammer Throw (3kg) · Girls · U18 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Samantha Havil (2010) NZL 33.90 30.04 31.83 33.85 - -
2 Leah Hilton (2011) NZL x 28.55 22.92 x - -
3 Theresa Maree Bartlett (1969) NZL 21.73 x 24.43 24.86
4 Bronwen Vicki Sola (1974) NZL x 24.68 24.41 24.27 -

Javelin Throw (800g) · Men · Senior · Final 08/02/2026, 15:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Keagan Sharkey (2007) NZL UHAC 334 48.54
2 Brendan Miller (1982) NZL RCKI 272 25.28 SB

Alex Rawiri Ross (2009) NZL UHAC 228 DNS
Angus Bumby (2009) NZL WHAC 172 DNS
Aaron Paul Keene (2009) NZL UHAC 332 DNS

Attempts · Javelin Throw (800g) · Men · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Keagan Sharkey (2007) NZL 46.44 48.54 x x 42.15 44.37
2 Brendan Miller (1982) NZL 23.35 23.28 23.73 22.69 25.28 23.98

Alex Rawiri Ross (2009) NZL
Angus Bumby (2009) NZL

2/12/26, 5:45 PM Kiwi Throwers Meeting · 08/02/2026 · Wellington

https://admin.rosterathletics.com/admin/meeting/27431/details 4/5



Aaron Paul Keene (2009) NZL

Javelin Throw (600g) · Women · Senior · Final 08/02/2026, 15:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Mikayla Sola (2006) SAM TTAH 24.14 SB
2 Ruby Midori Lasini (F20, T20) (2008)… LHTA 234 14.13 SB

Attempts · Javelin Throw (600g) · Women · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Mikayla Sola (2006) SAM 24.14 24.02 21.26 21.49 22.47 23.65
2 Ruby Midori Lasini (F20, T20) (2008)… 12.75 13.30 14.13 x x 13.13

Javelin Throw (500g) · Women · W55 · Final 08/02/2026, 15:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Theresa Maree Bartlett (1969) NZL AWAI 338 20.16 SB

Attempts · Javelin Throw (500g) · Women · W55 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Theresa Maree Bartlett (1969) NZL 18.56 18.97 17.72 20.16 x
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